

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2586 OF 2025

Fakiruddin Allauddin Sheikh

...Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

Mr. Varun Pandey, Advocate for the Applicant.

Ms. Rutuja Ambekar, APP for the Respondent/State.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 19.12.2025.

P.C. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Liberty to move before Vacation Court.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]