

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.2586 OF 2025

Fakiruddin Allauddin Sheikh

...Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

None for the Applicant.

Ms. Megha Bajoria, APP for the Respondent-State.

PI- Nilesh Patil, ACB, Mumbai, present.

PSI- Mahesh Sawant, Goregaon Police Station, Mumbai, present.

CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.

DATED : 5th MARCH, 2026

P.C. :-

. None present for the Applicant.

2) By way of last chance, stand over to **26th March, 2026.**

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)