

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Cri. Anticipatory Bail Application No. 2586 of 2025

Fakiruddin Allauddin Sheikh

... Applicant

versus

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

Mr Varun M Pandey, for the Applicant.

Ms Sangeeta E Phad, APP, for the Respondent / State.

PSI Nitin Kamble (Pairavi Officer), Amboli Police Station,
Mumbai, is present.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 9 April 2026

P.C.:

. The learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant seeks leave to annex a copy of the charge sheet. Leave granted as prayed for.

2. Stand over to 27 April 2026.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)